RESOLUTION

BUDGET AMENDMENT - FY 2001 - BOARD SALARIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has approved a resolution that changes the salaries for members of the Board and for members of the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the following budget and appropriation amendments to the FY 2001 Budget to accommodate those changes:

General Fund:

Expenditures:

Board of Supervisors Planning Department

Operating Contingency

\$18,700 <u>6,300</u>

\$(25,000)

Ronald A. Nervitt Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
MCGLENNON	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE

ATTEST: Saulo-Bubuuu Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of June, 2000.

salaries01.res